

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	141823	Version: 0						
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed				
File created:	3/31/2015		In control:	COMMON COUNCIL				
On agenda:			Final action:	4/21/2015				
Effective date:								
Title:	Resolution approving a lease with Solutions in the Land, LLC for the Paliafito Park property at 901 South 3rd Street, in the 12th Aldermanic District.							
Sponsors:	ALD. PEREZ							
Indexes:	LEASES, PARKS							
Attachments:	1. Paliafito Park Attachment 1.pdf, 2. Paliafito Park Attachment 2.pdf							
Date	Ver. Action By	/	Acti	on Result Tall	ly			

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	lally
3/31/2015	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
4/8/2015	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
4/21/2015	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
4/24/2015	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

141823

Original

Alderman Perez

Resolution approving a lease with Solutions in the Land, LLC for the Paliafito Park property at 901 South 3rd Street, in the 12th Aldermanic District.

This resolution authorizes a lease for a City-owned property according to conditions outlined in the lease.

Whereas, Staff from the Department of Public Works and the City Attorney's office have met with representatives from Solutions in the Land, LLC and negotiated the terms of a long-term lease for that Paliafito Park located at 901 South 3rd Street, a copy of which is attached to this Common Council file; and

Whereas, Solutions in the Land, LLC desires to create improvements within Paliafito Park, as shown in the attached conceptual plan; and

Whereas, The proposed lease permits Solutions in the Land, LLC to program activities in the park in consideration of it assuming maintenance responsibilities of the park; and

Whereas, The proposed lease will facilitate greater use of and activities in the park, ensure continued public access, and establish maintenance requirements while helping to reduce municipal expenditures; now, therefore be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the lease with Solutions in the Land, LLC for the property known as Paliafito Park at 901 South 3rd Street, is approved; and be it

File #: 141823, Version: 0

Further Resolved, That the proper City officials are authorized to execute the lease with Solutions in the Land, LLC; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City Attorney's office is authorized to make minor modifications to said lease that are consistent with the intent and purpose of this resolution.

DPW-ADM Michael Loughran:Kaylyn Jennik March 23, 2015 Paliafito Park Lease